The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited takes no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, makes no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaims any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



## **Melco International Development Limited**

("the Company") 新 濠 國 際 發 展 有 限 公 司

(incorporated in Hong Kong with limited liability)

## **PRESS CLARIFICATION ANNOUNCEMENT**

Reference is made to the report in Hong Kong Daily News on 8th October 2003 on the speculation that Mr. Ho Yau Lung, Lawrence ("Mr. Ho") plans to inject his interest in the Macau slot machine lounge management business into the Company and that the Company may make an announcement on this matter soon. Having enquired with Mr. Ho, the Company wishes to clarify that Mr. Ho has not indicated any current intention to proceed with the alleged injection. Furthermore, the Company has not entered into any agreement or negotiations with Mr. Ho on the alleged injection.

Shareholders of the Company and potential investors are advised to exercise caution when dealing in shares of the Company.

> By Order of the Board Melco International Development Limited Samuel Tsang Secretary

Hong Kong, 9th October 2003

Please also refer to the published version of this announcement in The Standard.